
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3929
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2015
Highway Engineers
Prabakaran Shri K.R.P.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to get the highway engineers trained at the entry level and during the service period from Indian Academy of Highway Engineers (IAHE) including number of persons trained so far; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the details of the training programme conducted?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) to (b) Engineers of Central Engineering Service (Roads) are deputed for training at Indian Academy of Highway Engineers (IAHE) at entry level and also during their service. IAHE was setup in the year 1983 and almost all the officers of CES(R) are nominated for training from time to time. The details of training programmes conducted by IAHE during the last 3 years i.e. 2013-14, 2014-15 & up to 31st July, 2015 is annexed.
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